Specifications, Applications,
Service Instructions & Parts
GAS DETECTION
SENSORS, MONITORS
& ALERT SYSTEMS
Bulletin A100g
JULY 2017
For Refrigerants and

23 A100g
JULY 2017
ORDERING INFORMATION: GAS DETECTION SENSORS & MONITORS
AMMONIA
Sensor Type Range (PPM)
Standard to 0ºF(-17ºC) Harsh to -40ºF(-40ºC) Extreme to -60ºF(-51ºC)
HEC4-N100 HEC4H-N100 HEC4E-N100 Electrochemical 0-100
HEC4-N250 HEC4H-N250 HEC4E-N250 Electrochemical 0-250
HEC4-N1K HEC4H-N1K HEC4E-N1K Electrochemical 0-1,000
HSC4-N10K HSC4H-N10K HSC4E-N10K Semiconductor 0-10,000
Note: For Explosion Proof model, substitute X for 4 in model number (i.e. HECX-N100).
TABLE 7
VENT LINE
Sensor Type Range (PPM)
Standard to -40ºF(-40ºC) Refrigerant
HVSC4-F5K* Halocarbon Semiconductor 0-5,000
HVSC4-N10K Ammonia Semiconductor 0-10,000
* Specify refrigerant (R22, R507, R134a, R404, R410). TABLE 8
HALOCARBON
Sensor Type Range (PPM)
Basic to 32ºF(0ºC) Harsh to -40ºF(-40ºC) Extreme to -60ºF(-51ºC)
HSC1-F3K/R22 HSC4H-F3K/R22 HSC4E-F3K/R22 Semiconductor 0-3,000
HSC1-F3K/R507 HSC4H-F3K/R507 HSC4E-F3K/R507 Semiconductor 0-3,000
HSC1-F3K/R134a HSC4H-F3K/R134a HSC4E-F3K/R134a Semiconductor 0-3,000
HSC1-F3K/R404 HSC4H-F3K/R404 HSC4E-F3K/R404 Semiconductor 0-3,000
HSC1-F3K/R410 HSC4H-F3K/R410 HSC4E-F3K/R410 Semiconductor 0-3,000
Note: Gas Sensors available for additional refrigerants; consult factory.
TABLE 9
CO2 Sensor Type Range (PPM)
Basic to 32ºF(0ºC) Harsh to -40ºF(-40ºC) Extreme to -60ºF(-50ºC)